Equity in (income) losses of non-consolidated affiliates  (165)   51   (240)   58
Net income  4,734   32,701   35,920   71,461
Net income attributable to noncontrolling and redeemable noncontrolling
interests  (3,897)   (10,469)   (14,884)   (15,105)
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 837   $ 22,232   $ 21,036   $ 56,356
Income (Loss) Per Common Share:
Basic

Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 0.01   N/A  $ (0.03)  N/A
Diluted

Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 0.01   N/A  $ (0.03)  N/A
Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:

Basic   99,615,252   N/A   90,426,215   N/A
Diluted  104,065,980   N/A   90,426,215   N/A

Page 8

SCHEDULE 2

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMPONENTS OF NET REVENUE CHANGE

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

   Net Revenue - Components of Change   Change

Three Months
Ended

December 31,
2020

Foreign
Currency

Net
Acquisitions
(Divestitures)  Organic   Total Change

Three Months
Ended

December 31,
2021  Organic  Total

Integrated
Agencies Network $ 283,330   $ (8)  $ 382   $ 42,614   $ 42,988   $ 326,318   15.0 %  15.2 %
Media Network  94,860   454   —   34,313   34,767   129,627   36.2 %  36.7 %
Communications
Network  86,780   3   —   (26,005)   (26,002)   60,778   (30.0) %  (30.0) %
All Other  5,645   88   (5,022)   2,258   (2,676)   2,969   40.0 %  (47.4) %
 $ 470,615   $ 537   $ (4,640)  $ 53,180   $ 49,077   $ 519,692   11.3 %  10.4 %

   Net Revenue - Components of Change   Change

Twelve
Months Ended
December 31,

2020
Foreign

Currency

Net
Acquisitions
(Divestitures)  Organic  Total Change

Twelve
Months Ended
December 31,

2021  Organic  Total

Integrated
Agencies Network $ 1,038,842   $ 9,265   $ 20,986   $ 189,337   $ 219,588   $ 1,258,430   18.2 %  21.1 %
Media Network  359,857   5,058   —   62,667   67,725   427,582   17.4 %  18.8 %
Communications
Network  236,045   594   —   (21,810)   (21,216)   214,829   (9.2) %  (9.0) %
All Other  21,242   561   (5,827)   9,997   4,731   25,973   47.1 %  22.3 %

 $ 1,655,986   $ 15,478   $ 15,159   $ 240,191   $ 270,828   $ 1,926,814   14.5 %  16.4 %

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 9

SCHEDULE 3

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2021

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 326,318   $ 129,627   $ 60,778   $ 2,969   $ —   $ 519,692
Billable Costs  52,211   9,764   30,260   —   —   92,235

Revenue  378,529   139,391   91,038   2,969   —   611,927

Billable Costs  52,211   9,764   30,260   —   —   92,235
Staff costs  210,918   71,742   36,877   1,634   9,466   330,637
Administrative costs  33,332   16,363   6,583   563   3,503   60,344
Unbillable and other costs, net  16,262   8,541   93   260   (19)   25,137

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  65,806   32,981   17,225   512   (12,950)   103,574

Stock-based compensation  15,141   2,250   543   24   3,610   21,568
Depreciation and amortization  20,271   6,549   2,465   486   1,610   31,381
Deferred acquisition consideration  9,001   184   80   —   —   9,265
Impairment and other losses  1,314   —   —   —   —   1,314
Other items, net (1)  1,368   2,638   152   —   1,974   6,132

Operating income (loss) $ 18,711   $ 21,360   $ 13,985   $ 2   $ (20,144)  $ 33,914

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 10

SCHEDULE 4

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 1,258,430   $ 427,582   $ 214,829   $ 25,973   $ —   $ 1,926,814
Billable Costs  173,178   34,480   89,871   —   —   297,529

Revenue  1,431,608   462,062   304,700   25,973   —   2,224,343

Billable Costs  173,178   34,480   89,871   —   —   297,529
Staff costs  786,766   260,245   138,200   17,023   35,487   1,237,721
Administrative costs  124,843   59,266   22,474   9,783   5,511   221,877
Unbillable and other costs, net  57,468   30,677   241   793   5   89,184

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  289,353   77,394   53,914   (1,626)   (41,003)   378,032

Stock-based compensation  51,315   4,962   16,231   39   7,978   80,525
Depreciation and amortization  54,403   24,644   8,052   2,499   6,537   96,135
Deferred acquisition consideration  35,840   286   28   —   —   36,154
Impairment and other losses  2,269   14,846   —   —   —   17,115
Other items, net (1)  7,114   6,543   230   —   31,985   45,872

Operating income (loss) $ 138,412   $ 26,113   $ 29,373   $ (4,164)  $ (87,503)  $ 102,231

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 11

SCHEDULE 5

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2020

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 283,330   $ 94,860   $ 86,780   $ 5,645   $ —   $ 470,615
Billable Costs  50,419   10,623   109,573   —   —   170,615

Revenue  333,749   105,483   196,353   5,645   —   641,230

Billable Costs  50,419   10,623   109,573   —   —   170,615
Staff costs  173,381   54,785   36,551   4,819   10,486   280,022
Administrative costs  34,554   17,339   7,103   4,379   761   64,136
Unbillable and other costs, net  13,140   6,074   215   (2,180)   12   17,261

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  62,255   16,662   42,911   (1,373)   (11,259)   109,196

Stock-based compensation  2,188   —   —   —   1,143   3,331
Depreciation and amortization  9,405   7,075   1,978   985   1,212   20,655
Deferred acquisition consideration  42,356   —   2,543   —   —   44,899
Impairment and other losses  70,802   6,438   —   —   —   77,240
Other items, net (1)  997   905   303   —   25,863   28,068

Operating income (loss)  $ (63,493)   $ 2,244   $ 38,087   $ (2,358)  $ (39,477)  $ (64,997)

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 12

SCHEDULE 6

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 1,038,842   $ 359,857   $ 236,045   $ 21,242   $ —   $ 1,655,986
Billable Costs  155,979   38,952   236,108   —   —   431,039

Revenue  1,194,821   398,809   472,153   21,242   —   2,087,025

Billable Costs  155,979   38,952   236,108   —   —   431,039
Staff costs  644,896   222,872   121,184   21,094   27,929   1,037,975
Administrative costs  129,686   62,042   20,570   13,096   5,041   230,435
Unbillable and other costs, net  44,209   35,310   2,414   (10,410)   26   71,549

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  220,051   39,633   91,877   (2,538)   (32,996)   316,027

Stock-based compensation  8,135   —   72   —   2,982   11,189
Depreciation and amortization  39,656   24,170   7,078   3,681   3,345   77,930
Deferred acquisition consideration  43,658   375   2,651   —   —   46,684
Impairment and other losses  88,797   6,473   —   —   1,129   96,399
Other items, net (1)  1,476   2,651   293   1   38,506   42,927

Operating income (loss) $ 38,329   $ 5,964   $ 81,783   $ (6,220)  $ (78,958)  $ 40,898

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 13

SCHEDULE 7

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(US$ in 000s)

  December 31,
2021  December 31,

2020
ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 184,009   $ 92,457
Accounts receivable, net  696,937   225,733
Expenditures billable to clients  63,065   11,063
Other current assets  64,106   36,433

Total Current Assets  1,008,117   365,686